
Results-List Final Ranking

Boardercross

Europa Cup

ladies

Pitztal, 29.11.2018

Jury:

Technical Delegate Perret Pascal SUI
EC Advisor
Chief of Competition Raitmair Gernot AUT
Referee Lexer Helmut AUT

Officials:

Course Setter Grüner Lukas AUT

Forerunner A

Course Data:

Name of Course Mittelberg
Start 3200 m
Finish 3020 m
Vertical Drop 180 m
Course Lenght 980 m
Homologation
Number of Gates
Quali Time 10:15
Final Time 12:30

Weather
Snow
Temp-Start
Temp-Finish

Rk. Bib FIS-Code Name Year NAT QualiTime Rk Points

Big Final

1 8 1159964 SAMKOVA Eva 1993 CZE 1. 360,00

2 11 9515138 CASANOVA Lara 1996 SUI 2. 288,00

3 6 9105295 ODINE Meryeta 1997 CAN 3. 216,00

4 15 9105132 BRENNEMAN Carle 1989 CAN 4. 180,00

Small Final

5 1 9195128 BANKES Charlotte 1995 GBR 1. 162,00

6 10 9485135 VASILTSOVA Mariya 1995 RUS 2. 144,00

7 9 9205070 FISCHER Jana 1999 GER 3. 129,60

8 14 9485208 PAUL Kristina 1998 RUS 4. 115,20

1/4 Final

9 2 9105210 CRITCHLOW Tess 1995 CAN 48.93 3. 104,40

10 5 9515162 JOST Muriel 1997 SUI 49.26 3. 93,60

11 16 9435019 SMYKALA Zuzanna 1990 POL 49.43 3. 86,40

12 18 1159987 HOPJAKOVA Vendula 1996 CZE 49.50 3. 79,20

13 12 9295118 CARPANO Caterina 1998 ITA 48.39 4. 72,00

14 21 9055078 ZERKHOLD Pia 1998 AUT 49.45 4. 64,80
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Rk. Bib FIS-Code Name Year NAT QualiTime Rk Points

15 3 9195172 QUEYREL Alexia 1999 FRA 49.55 4. 57,60

16 23 9515159 HEDIGER Sophie 1998 SUI 49.69 4. 54,00

Qualifying

17 13 9485166 LAPTEVA Yulia 1996 RUS 49.82 50,40

18 45 9155053 STRNADOVA Sara 2002 CZE 49.89 46,80

19 7 9205061 IHEDIOHA Hanna 1997 GER 49.96 43,20

20 27 9515188 ALBRECHT Aline 2001 SUI 50.05 39,60

21 38 9155002 LOUTHANOVA Katerina 1999 CZE 50.10 36,00

22 24 9485363 PRIVALOVA Anastasia 2002 RUS 50.11 32,40

23 22 9515203 DOERIG Anouk 2002 SUI 50.20 28,80

24 25 1229988 POTTER Maisie 1997 GBR 50.41 25,20

25 19 9535402 EDWARDS Kiersten 2000 USA 50.43 21,60

26 34 9305399 NAKAMURA Yuka 2001 JPN 50.49 18,00

27 17 9535387 STEINHOFF Danielle 1995 USA 50.50 16,20

28 30 9535355 WILSON Katie 1997 USA 50.51 14,40

29 43 9405045 POLL Nienke 2001 NED 50.60 12,96

30 26 9485362 LOKTEVA-ZAGORSKAIA Ekaterina 2002 RUS 50.66 11,52

31 33 1159990 VESELKOVA Sara 1999 CZE 50.70 10,08

32 20 9045058 TURNER Ellise 1995 AUS 50.82 9,36

33 29 9105306 MOYER Haili 1996 CAN 51.11 8,64

34 39 9535529 CRAIG Acy 2002 USA 51.15 7,92

35 48 9485181 PARSHINA Aleksandra 1995 RUS 51.68 7,20

36 49 9435066 WOLSKA Dominika 1996 POL 51.89 7,09

37 31 9535494 DOWNING Emma 2001 USA 51.98 6,98

38 41 9305281 KAWAI Terumi 1980 JPN 52.09 6,88

39 47 9305373 SUZUKI Runa 1996 JPN 52.28 6,77

40 36 9105362 GIRARDIN Fanny 1994 CAN 52.30 6,66

41 37 9305370 FUJITA Karen 2000 JPN 52.39 6,55

42 32 9055098 GALLER Anna-Maria 2002 AUT 52.50 6,44

43 28 9195202 MARTINEZ Kim 2000 FRA 52.65 0,00

44 46 9695010 TARNAVSKA Tetiana 2000 UKR 58.23 0,00

45 44 9155004 KRUSOVA Gabriela 1999 CZE 1:00.53 0,00

46 40 9055094 STOCKREITER Lara Kristin 2001 AUT 1:07.67 0,00

to be protokol Jury

reported     49

Did not start:   2

    4  9515180 SIEGENTHALER Sina 2000 SUI

   42  1759992 SPASOVSKA Sanja 1990 MKD

Did not finish:  1

   35  9155012 MULLEN Natalie Elinor 2000 CZE

Ranked:         46

Technical Delegate

Perret Pascal            
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Pitztal, 29.11.2018 AUT.7062

2019SB7062RBLF.pdf

Europa Cup

BoarderCross Ladies

1/4 Final
Q-Bi Bib  Heat 1 Rk

 1 1 BANKES Charlotte GBR R 1

 8 2 CRITCHLOW Tess CAN G 3

 9 15 BRENNEMAN Carle CAN Bl 2

 16 23 HEDIGER Sophie SUI Y 4

Q-Bi Bib  Heat 2 Rk

 4 9 FISCHER Jana GER R 2

 5 6 ODINE Meryeta CAN G 1

 12 21 ZERKHOLD Pia AUT Bl 4

 13 18 HOPJAKOVA Vendula CZE Y 3

Q-Bi Bib  Heat 3 Rk

 3 11 CASANOVA Lara SUI R 1

 6 12 CARPANO Caterina ITA G 4

 11 16 SMYKALA Zuzanna POL Bl 3

 14 14 PAUL Kristina RUS Y 2

Q-Bi Bib  Heat 4 Rk

 2 8 SAMKOVA Eva CZE R 1

 7 10 VASILTSOVA Mariya RUS G 2

 10 5 JOST Muriel SUI Bl 3

 15 3 QUEYREL Alexia FRA Y 4

 

1/2 Final

Bib  Heat 5 Rk

1 BANKES Charlotte GBR R 4

9 FISCHER Jana GER G 3

6 ODINE Meryeta CAN Bl 2

15 BRENNEMAN Carle CAN Y 1

1/2 Final

Bib  Heat 6 Rk

8 SAMKOVA Eva CZE R 1

11 CASANOVA Lara SUI G 2

10 VASILTSOVA Mariya RUS Bl 3

14 PAUL Kristina RUS Y 4

Small Final
Bib  Heat 7 Rk

1 BANKES Charlotte GBR R 1

9 FISCHER Jana GER G 3

10 VASILTSOVA Mariya RUS Bl 2

14 PAUL Kristina RUS Y 4

Big Final
Bib  Heat 8 Rk

8 SAMKOVA Eva CZE R 1

11 CASANOVA Lara SUI G 2

6 ODINE Meryeta CAN Bl 3

15 BRENNEMAN Carle CAN Y 4

1.  SAMKOVA Eva (CZE)

2.  CASANOVA Lara (SUI)

3.  ODINE Meryeta (CAN)

4.  BRENNEMAN Carle (CAN)

5.  BANKES Charlotte (GBR)

6.  VASILTSOVA Mariya (RUS)

7.  FISCHER Jana (GER)

8.  PAUL Kristina (RUS)
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Results-List Qualifikation

Boardercross

Europa Cup

ladies

Pitztal, 29.11.2018

Jury:

Technical Delegate Perret Pascal SUI
EC Advisor
Chief of Competition Raitmair Gernot AUT
Referee Lexer Helmut AUT

Officials:

Course Setter Grüner Lukas AUT

Forerunner A

Course Data:

Name of Course Mittelberg
Start 3200 m
Finish 3020 m
Vertical Drop 180 m
Course Lenght 980 m
Homologation
Number of Gates
Quali Time 10:15
Final Time 12:30

Weather
Snow
Temp-Start
Temp-Finish

Rk. Bib Fis-Code Name Year NAT Time Q Points

1 1 9195128 BANKES Charlotte 1995 GBR 47.06 Q

2 8 1159964 SAMKOVA Eva 1993 CZE 47.13 Q

3 11 9515138 CASANOVA Lara 1996 SUI 47.61 Q

4 9 9205070 FISCHER Jana 1999 GER 47.93 Q

5 6 9105295 ODINE Meryeta 1997 CAN 48.30 Q

6 12 9295118 CARPANO Caterina 1998 ITA 48.39 Q

7 10 9485135 VASILTSOVA Mariya 1995 RUS 48.53 Q

8 2 9105210 CRITCHLOW Tess 1995 CAN 48.93 Q

9 15 9105132 BRENNEMAN Carle 1989 CAN 48.97 Q

10 5 9515162 JOST Muriel 1997 SUI 49.26 Q

11 16 9435019 SMYKALA Zuzanna 1990 POL 49.43 Q

12 21 9055078 ZERKHOLD Pia 1998 AUT 49.45 Q

13 18 1159987 HOPJAKOVA Vendula 1996 CZE 49.50 Q

14 14 9485208 PAUL Kristina 1998 RUS 49.55 Q

15 3 9195172 QUEYREL Alexia 1999 FRA 49.55 Q

16 23 9515159 HEDIGER Sophie 1998 SUI 49.69 Q

17 13 9485166 LAPTEVA Yulia 1996 RUS 49.82
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Rk. Bib Fis-Code Name Year NAT Time Q Points

18 45 9155053 STRNADOVA Sara 2002 CZE 49.89

19 7 9205061 IHEDIOHA Hanna 1997 GER 49.96

20 27 9515188 ALBRECHT Aline 2001 SUI 50.05

21 38 9155002 LOUTHANOVA Katerina 1999 CZE 50.10

22 24 9485363 PRIVALOVA Anastasia 2002 RUS 50.11

23 22 9515203 DOERIG Anouk 2002 SUI 50.20

24 25 1229988 POTTER Maisie 1997 GBR 50.41

25 19 9535402 EDWARDS Kiersten 2000 USA 50.43

26 34 9305399 NAKAMURA Yuka 2001 JPN 50.49

27 17 9535387 STEINHOFF Danielle 1995 USA 50.50

28 30 9535355 WILSON Katie 1997 USA 50.51

29 43 9405045 POLL Nienke 2001 NED 50.60

30 26 9485362 LOKTEVA-ZAGORSKAIA Ekaterina 2002 RUS 50.66

31 33 1159990 VESELKOVA Sara 1999 CZE 50.70

32 20 9045058 TURNER Ellise 1995 AUS 50.82

33 29 9105306 MOYER Haili 1996 CAN 51.11

34 39 9535529 CRAIG Acy 2002 USA 51.15

35 48 9485181 PARSHINA Aleksandra 1995 RUS 51.68

36 49 9435066 WOLSKA Dominika 1996 POL 51.89

37 31 9535494 DOWNING Emma 2001 USA 51.98

38 41 9305281 KAWAI Terumi 1980 JPN 52.09

39 47 9305373 SUZUKI Runa 1996 JPN 52.28

40 36 9105362 GIRARDIN Fanny 1994 CAN 52.30

41 37 9305370 FUJITA Karen 2000 JPN 52.39

42 32 9055098 GALLER Anna-Maria 2002 AUT 52.50

43 28 9195202 MARTINEZ Kim 2000 FRA 52.65

44 46 9695010 TARNAVSKA Tetiana 2000 UKR 58.23

45 44 9155004 KRUSOVA Gabriela 1999 CZE 1:00.53

46 40 9055094 STOCKREITER Lara Kristin 2001 AUT 1:07.67

to be protokol Jury

reported     49

Did not start:   2

    4   9515180 SIEGENTHALER Sina 2000 SUI

   42   1759992 SPASOVSKA Sanja 1990 MKD

Did not finish:  1

   35   9155012 MULLEN Natalie Elinor 2000 CZE

Ranked:         46

Technical Delegate

Perret Pascal            
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Results-List Final Ranking

Boardercross

Europa Cup

men

Pitztal, 29.11.2018

Jury:

Technical Delegate Perret Pascal SUI
EC Advisor
Chief of Competition Raitmair Gernot AUT
Referee Lexer Helmut AUT

Officials:

Course Setter Grüner Lukas AUT

Forerunner A

Course Data:

Name of Course Mittelberg
Start 3200 m
Finish 3020 m
Vertical Drop 180 m
Course Lenght 980 m
Homologation
Number of Gates
Quali Time 10:45
Final Time 12:30

Weather
Snow
Temp-Start
Temp-Finish

Rk. Bib FIS-Code Name Year NAT QualiTime Rk Points

Big Final

1 9 9490143 EGUIBAR Lucas 1994 ESP 1. 360,00

2 14 9530331 DIERDORFF Mick 1991 USA 2. 288,00

3 28 9050218 HAEMMERLE Luca 1996 AUT 3. 216,00

4 18 9531212 VEDDER Jake 1998 USA 4. 180,00

Small Final

5 24 9050216 DUSEK Jakob 1996 AUT 1. 162,00

6 22 9050229 PACHNER Lukas 1991 AUT 2. 144,00

7 34 9200120 BECKHAUS Leon 1998 GER 3. 129,60

8 16 9050035 DOUSCHAN Hanno 1989 AUT 4. 115,20

1/4 Final

9 7 9050168 LUEFTNER Julian 1993 AUT 44.93 3. 104,40

10 36 9300733 TAKAHARA Yoshiki 1998 JPN 45.21 3. 93,60

11 12 9490102 HERNANDEZ Regino 1991 ESP 45.37 3. 86,40

12 42 9200123 RATHGEB Maximilian 1998 GER 45.69 3. 79,20

13 25 9150149 KUBICIK Jan 1996 CZE 45.04 4. 72,00

14 64 9480364 DILMAN Daniil 1996 RUS 45.65 4. 64,80
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Rk. Bib FIS-Code Name Year NAT QualiTime Rk Points

15 33 9200114 GREGOR Florian 1997 GER 45.84 4. 57,60

16 3 9530359 KEARNEY Hagen 1991 USA 45.84 4. 54,00

1/8 Final

17 6 9200088 NOERL Martin 1993 GER 44.94 3. 50,40

18 29 9050245 PICKL David 1997 AUT 45.01 3. 46,80

19 66 9150147 VINTR Radek 1997 CZE 45.59 3. 43,20

20 43 9100660 BICHON Evan 1998 CAN 45.68 3. 39,60

21 37 9050199 JUD Sebastian 1995 AUT 45.71 3. 36,00

22 56 9050223 MAHLER Nathanael 1996 AUT 46.04 3. 32,40

23 65 9530683 KAMISKY Paul 1991 USA 46.16 3. 28,80

24 31 9510336 WATTER Nick 1995 SUI 46.19 3. 25,20

25 21 9510369 KOBLET Kalle 1997 SUI 45.39 4. 21,60

26 15 7200001 SCHAD Konstantin 1987 GER 45.46 4. 18,00

27 50 9290328 FERRARI Filippo 1999 ITA 45.97 4. 16,20

28 32 9530726 JOHNSON Cole 1993 USA 46.00 4. 14,40

29 35 9100583 MOFFATT Liam 1997 CAN 46.17 4. 12,96

30 59 9050250 DORNHOFER Marco 1999 AUT 46.25 4. 11,52

31 39 9300724 TEBAKARI Takeru 1998 JPN 46.26 4. 10,08

32 19 9400030 BLOIS DE Glenn 1995 NED 45.40 DNS 9,36

Qualifying

33 41 9510335 TANDLER Philipp 1996 SUI 46.27 8,64

34 85 9240020 CSILLAG David 1997 HUN 46.33 7,92

35 48 9190459 HERPIN Guillaume 2001 FRA 46.34 7,20

36 30 9200121 PIETRZYKOWSKI Sebastian 1998 GER 46.41 7,09

37 27 9040168 MILLER Josh 1994 AUS 46.56 6,98

38 63 9510384 LUBASCH Nicola 1998 SUI 46.58 6,88

39 46 9050237 MAURER Christof 1997 AUT 46.64 6,77

40 17 7537023 CHEEVER Jonathan 1985 USA 46.66 6,66

41 47 9040245 PENNINGTON Angus 1997 AUS 46.67 6,55

42 5 7535002 DEIBOLD Alex 1986 USA 46.67 6,44

43 68 9150182 ZERAVA Jakub 1998 CZE 46.69 6,34

44 58 9290290 BELINGHERI Thomas 1997 ITA 46.72 6,23

45 40 9040279 SADLER Finn 2002 AUS 46.82 6,12

46 93 9480435 MUKHUTDINOV Evgeniy 1993 RUS 46.83 6,01

47 70 9100932 GRAHAM Colby 2001 CAN 46.83 5,90

48 69 9200144 KIRCHWEHM Umito 2000 GER 46.83 5,80

49 52 9190426 GATTAZ Benjamin 1999 FRA 46.83 5,69

50 86 9200137 FREUDENBERG Fillip 2000 GER 46.86 5,58

51 72 9420148 HOLMEN Kristian 1998 NOR 46.86 5,47

52 77 9410064 MCCRACKEN Wade 1994 NZL 46.87 5,36

53 1 1134900 HOLLAND Nate 1978 USA 46.87 5,26

54 45 9150167 KOUDELKA Matous 1999 CZE 46.88 5,15

55 89 9510448 OLSCHEWSKI Moritz 2001 SUI 46.91 5,04

56 73 9190465 CORNILLAT Lucas 2000 FRA 46.91 4,93

57 67 9480556 LOKTEV-ZAGORSKIY Vasily 1998 RUS 46.95 4,82

58 80 9290255 CATAPANO Lorenzo 1996 ITA 46.99 4,72

59 60 9190418 ROCHAS Damien 1998 FRA 47.01 4,61

60 11 9530138 BAUMGARTNER Nick 1981 USA 47.09 4,50
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Rk. Bib FIS-Code Name Year NAT QualiTime Rk Points

61 44 9050259 NEYER - HOLLENSTEIN Beat 2000 AUT 47.10 4,39

62 55 9490210 ROURE Marc 1998 ESP 47.12 4,28

63 81 9510380 BITSCHNAU Pascal 1998 SUI 47.15 4,18

64 82 9460038 ISZLAY Matyas 2000 ROU 47.30 4,07

65 76 9460006 KINDA Geza 1983 ROU 47.32 3,96

66 62 9290303 BENDOTTI Stefano 1998 ITA 47.34 3,85

67 51 9040252 MILLS Carter 2001 AUS 47.41 3,74

68 49 9050236 KROH Andreas 1998 AUT 47.41 3,64

69 98 9690100 KARPOV Anton 1997 UKR 47.42 3,53

70 71 9531347 STEWART Zachary 2001 USA 47.42 3,42

71 84 9220027 WISE Kyle 1989 GBR 47.45 3,31

72 110 9290374 CASTELLO Devin 2001 ITA 47.60 3,20

73 57 9040203 NICHOLAS Bryn 2000 AUS 47.63 3,10

74 54 9490223 RIBERA Bernat 2000 ESP 47.86 2,99

75 114 9400079 COEVOETS Robbert 2000 NED 47.95 2,88

76 75 9040262 CHAPLIN Kye 2001 AUS 48.03 2,77

77 105 9150234 HOUSER Radek 1996 CZE 48.05 2,66

78 78 9150228 LIZNA Matej 2001 CZE 48.07 2,56

79 91 9510447 JUD Valerio 2002 SUI 48.24 2,45

80 107 9150121 VESELKA Dominik 1994 CZE 48.25 2,34

81 104 9090119 MILADINOV Valentin 1999 BUL 48.30 2,23

82 53 9040215 GORDON Alec 1999 AUS 48.32 2,12

83 102 9220055 GAULTER Bradley 1997 GBR 48.69 2,02

84 96 9101111 WALPER Jacob 2002 CAN 48.79 1,91

85 90 9220072 MORALEE Paul 1991 GBR 48.90 1,80

86 88 9300912 SATO Seigo 2002 JPN 49.00 1,69

87 108 9480765 GENIN Evgeniy 2002 RUS 49.03 1,58

88 106 9690065 ALEKSANDROVSKYY Roman 1994 UKR 49.17 1,48

89 97 9480641 DONSKIKH Daniil 2001 RUS 49.20 1,37

90 99 9220109 NIGHTINGALE Huw 2001 GBR 49.31 1,26

91 100 9690061 BIHUS Taras 1993 UKR 49.40 1,15

92 112 9220108 GREGORY Christopher 1990 GBR 49.75 1,04

93 74 9300610 NAGAOKA Tasuku 1990 JPN 49.93 0,94

94 113 9460046 POPA Silviu 2002 ROU 49.96 0,00

95 79 9300818 OMODA Maki 2000 JPN 50.04 0,00

96 101 9050275 BEGLE Christian 2001 AUT 50.13 0,00

97 109 9150134 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE 50.35 0,00

98 92 9690139 PESHCHERIN Andrii 2001 UKR 50.58 0,00

99 111 9101041 MENARD Yohan Loic 2001 CAN 50.87 0,00

100 95 9040257 NAGORCKA Toby 1999 AUS 55.86 0,00

101 94 9690113 MALOVANNYI Pavlo 1999 UKR 1:02.81 0,00

102 83 9150187 CHOURA Krystof 2000 CZE 1:15.66 0,00

103 61 9190475 CHAMINADE Tanguy 1998 FRA 1:27.21 0,00

to be protokol Jury

reported    115
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Rk. Bib FIS-Code Name Year NAT QualiTime Rk Points

Did not start:   8

    2  9040188 LAMBERT Adam 1997 AUS

    8  1044987 PULLIN Alex 1987 AUS

   10  9100603 BROCHU Baptiste 1994 CAN

   20  9040077 BOLTON Cameron 1990 AUS

   23  9040155 DICKSON Adam 1995 AUS

   26  9510342 LYMANN Jerome 1996 SUI

   38  9300459 MOMONO Shinya 1992 JPN

  115  1568975 KACARSKI Aleksandar 1979 MKD

Did not finish:  4

    4  9050115 HAEMMERLE Alessandro 1993 AUT

   13  9200081 BERG Paul 1991 GER

   87  9430144 RYMKIEWICZ Stanislaw 1998 POL

  103  9531338 MARTIN Michael 2000 USA

Ranked:        103

Technical Delegate

Perret Pascal            
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Pitztal, 29.11.2018 AUT.7063

2019SB7063RBLF.pdf

Europa Cup

BoarderCross Men
1/8 Final

Q-Bib   Heat 1 Rk

1 EGUIBAR Lucas ESP R 1

16 DILMAN Daniil RUS G 2

17 BICHON Evan CAN Bl 3

32 TEBAKARI Takeru JPN Y 4

Q-Bib   Heat 2 Rk

8 PACHNER Lukas AUT R 1

9 TAKAHARA Yoshiki JPN G 2

24 JOHNSON Cole USA Bl 4

25 MAHLER Nathanael AUT Y 3

Q-Bib   Heat 3 Rk

5 NOERL Martin GER R 3

12 KOBLET Kalle SUI G 4

21 GREGOR Florian GER Bl 1

28 DIERDORFF Mick USA Y 2

Q-Bib   Heat 4 Rk

4 LUEFTNER Julian AUT R 1

13 BLOIS DE Glenn NED G DNS

20 BECKHAUS Leon GER Bl 2

29 WATTER Nick SUI Y 3

Q-Bib   Heat 5 Rk

3 DUSEK Jakob AUT R 1

14 SCHAD Konstantin GER G 4

19 JUD Sebastian AUT Bl 3

30 VEDDER Jake USA Y 2

Q-Bib   Heat 6 Rk

6 PICKL David AUT R 3

11 HERNANDEZ Regino ESP G 1

22 KEARNEY Hagen USA Bl 2

27 MOFFATT Liam CAN Y 4

Q-Bib   Heat 7 Rk

7 KUBICIK Jan CZE R 2

10 DOUSCHAN Hanno AUT G 1

23 FERRARI Filippo ITA Bl 4

26 KAMISKY Paul USA Y 3

Q-Bib   Heat 8 Rk

2 HAEMMERLE Luca AUT R 1

15 VINTR Radek CZE G 3

18 RATHGEB Maximilian GER Bl 2

31 DORNHOFER Marco AUT Y 4

1/4 Final
Q-Bib   Heat 9 Rk

1 EGUIBAR Lucas ESP R 1

8 PACHNER Lukas AUT G 2

9 TAKAHARA Yoshiki JPN Bl 3

16 DILMAN Daniil RUS Y 4

Q-Bib   Heat 10 Rk

4 LUEFTNER Julian AUT R 3

20 BECKHAUS Leon GER G 2

21 GREGOR Florian GER Bl 4

28 DIERDORFF Mick USA Y 1

Q-Bib   Heat 11 Rk

3 DUSEK Jakob AUT R 1

11 HERNANDEZ Regino ESP G 3

22 KEARNEY Hagen USA Bl 4

30 VEDDER Jake USA Y 2

Q-Bib   Heat 12 Rk

2 HAEMMERLE Luca AUT R 1

7 KUBICIK Jan CZE G 4

10 DOUSCHAN Hanno AUT Bl 2

18 RATHGEB Maximilian GER Y 3

 

1/2 Final

Q-Bib   Heat 13 Rk

1 EGUIBAR Lucas ESP R 1

8 PACHNER Lukas AUT G 3

20 BECKHAUS Leon GER Bl 4

28 DIERDORFF Mick USA Y 2

1/2 Final

Q-Bib   Heat 14 Rk

2 HAEMMERLE Luca AUT R 1

3 DUSEK Jakob AUT G 3

10 DOUSCHAN Hanno AUT Bl 4

30 VEDDER Jake USA Y 2

Small Final
Q-Bib   Heat 15 Rk

3 DUSEK Jakob AUT R 1

8 PACHNER Lukas AUT G 2

10 DOUSCHAN Hanno AUT Bl 4

20 BECKHAUS Leon GER Y 3

Big Final
Q-Bib   Heat 16 Rk

1 EGUIBAR Lucas ESP R 1

2 HAEMMERLE Luca AUT G 3

28 DIERDORFF Mick USA Bl 2

30 VEDDER Jake USA Y 4

1.  EGUIBAR Lucas (ESP)

2.  DIERDORFF Mick (USA)

3.  HAEMMERLE Luca (AUT)

4.  VEDDER Jake (USA)

5.  DUSEK Jakob (AUT)

6.  PACHNER Lukas (AUT)

7.  BECKHAUS Leon (GER)

8.  DOUSCHAN Hanno (AUT)
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Results-List Qualifikation

Boardercross

Europa Cup

men

Pitztal, 29.11.2018

Jury:

Technical Delegate Perret Pascal SUI
EC Advisor
Chief of Competition Raitmair Gernot AUT
Referee Lexer Helmut AUT

Officials:

Course Setter Grüner Lukas AUT

Forerunner A

Course Data:

Name of Course Mittelberg
Start 3200 m
Finish 3020 m
Vertical Drop 180 m
Course Lenght 980 m
Homologation
Number of Gates
Quali Time 10:45
Final Time 12:30

Weather
Snow
Temp-Start
Temp-Finish

Rk. Bib Fis-Code Name Year NAT Time Q Points

1 9 9490143 EGUIBAR Lucas 1994 ESP 44.42 Q

2 28 9050218 HAEMMERLE Luca 1996 AUT 44.72 Q

3 24 9050216 DUSEK Jakob 1996 AUT 44.77 Q

4 7 9050168 LUEFTNER Julian 1993 AUT 44.93 Q

5 6 9200088 NOERL Martin 1993 GER 44.94 Q

6 29 9050245 PICKL David 1997 AUT 45.01 Q

7 25 9150149 KUBICIK Jan 1996 CZE 45.04 Q

8 22 9050229 PACHNER Lukas 1991 AUT 45.14 Q

9 36 9300733 TAKAHARA Yoshiki 1998 JPN 45.21 Q

10 16 9050035 DOUSCHAN Hanno 1989 AUT 45.22 Q

11 12 9490102 HERNANDEZ Regino 1991 ESP 45.37 Q

12 21 9510369 KOBLET Kalle 1997 SUI 45.39 Q

13 19 9400030 BLOIS DE Glenn 1995 NED 45.40 Q

14 15 7200001 SCHAD Konstantin 1987 GER 45.46 Q

15 66 9150147 VINTR Radek 1997 CZE 45.59 Q

16 64 9480364 DILMAN Daniil 1996 RUS 45.65 Q

17 43 9100660 BICHON Evan 1998 CAN 45.68 Q
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18 42 9200123 RATHGEB Maximilian 1998 GER 45.69 Q

19 37 9050199 JUD Sebastian 1995 AUT 45.71 Q

20 34 9200120 BECKHAUS Leon 1998 GER 45.81 Q

21 33 9200114 GREGOR Florian 1997 GER 45.84 Q

22 3 9530359 KEARNEY Hagen 1991 USA 45.84 Q

23 50 9290328 FERRARI Filippo 1999 ITA 45.97 Q

24 32 9530726 JOHNSON Cole 1993 USA 46.00 Q

25 56 9050223 MAHLER Nathanael 1996 AUT 46.04 Q

26 65 9530683 KAMISKY Paul 1991 USA 46.16 Q

27 35 9100583 MOFFATT Liam 1997 CAN 46.17 Q

28 14 9530331 DIERDORFF Mick 1991 USA 46.18 Q

29 31 9510336 WATTER Nick 1995 SUI 46.19 Q

30 18 9531212 VEDDER Jake 1998 USA 46.22 Q

31 59 9050250 DORNHOFER Marco 1999 AUT 46.25 Q

32 39 9300724 TEBAKARI Takeru 1998 JPN 46.26 Q

33 41 9510335 TANDLER Philipp 1996 SUI 46.27

34 85 9240020 CSILLAG David 1997 HUN 46.33

35 48 9190459 HERPIN Guillaume 2001 FRA 46.34

36 30 9200121 PIETRZYKOWSKI Sebastian 1998 GER 46.41

37 27 9040168 MILLER Josh 1994 AUS 46.56

38 63 9510384 LUBASCH Nicola 1998 SUI 46.58

39 46 9050237 MAURER Christof 1997 AUT 46.64

40 17 7537023 CHEEVER Jonathan 1985 USA 46.66

41 47 9040245 PENNINGTON Angus 1997 AUS 46.67

42 5 7535002 DEIBOLD Alex 1986 USA 46.67

43 68 9150182 ZERAVA Jakub 1998 CZE 46.69

44 58 9290290 BELINGHERI Thomas 1997 ITA 46.72

45 40 9040279 SADLER Finn 2002 AUS 46.82

46 93 9480435 MUKHUTDINOV Evgeniy 1993 RUS 46.83

47 70 9100932 GRAHAM Colby 2001 CAN 46.83

48 69 9200144 KIRCHWEHM Umito 2000 GER 46.83

49 52 9190426 GATTAZ Benjamin 1999 FRA 46.83

50 86 9200137 FREUDENBERG Fillip 2000 GER 46.86

51 72 9420148 HOLMEN Kristian 1998 NOR 46.86

52 77 9410064 MCCRACKEN Wade 1994 NZL 46.87

53 1 1134900 HOLLAND Nate 1978 USA 46.87

54 45 9150167 KOUDELKA Matous 1999 CZE 46.88

55 89 9510448 OLSCHEWSKI Moritz 2001 SUI 46.91

56 73 9190465 CORNILLAT Lucas 2000 FRA 46.91

57 67 9480556 LOKTEV-ZAGORSKIY Vasily 1998 RUS 46.95

58 80 9290255 CATAPANO Lorenzo 1996 ITA 46.99

59 60 9190418 ROCHAS Damien 1998 FRA 47.01

60 11 9530138 BAUMGARTNER Nick 1981 USA 47.09

61 44 9050259 NEYER - HOLLENSTEIN Beat 2000 AUT 47.10

62 55 9490210 ROURE Marc 1998 ESP 47.12

63 81 9510380 BITSCHNAU Pascal 1998 SUI 47.15

64 82 9460038 ISZLAY Matyas 2000 ROU 47.30

65 76 9460006 KINDA Geza 1983 ROU 47.32

66 62 9290303 BENDOTTI Stefano 1998 ITA 47.34
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67 51 9040252 MILLS Carter 2001 AUS 47.41

68 49 9050236 KROH Andreas 1998 AUT 47.41

69 98 9690100 KARPOV Anton 1997 UKR 47.42

70 71 9531347 STEWART Zachary 2001 USA 47.42

71 84 9220027 WISE Kyle 1989 GBR 47.45

72 110 9290374 CASTELLO Devin 2001 ITA 47.60

73 57 9040203 NICHOLAS Bryn 2000 AUS 47.63

74 54 9490223 RIBERA Bernat 2000 ESP 47.86

75 114 9400079 COEVOETS Robbert 2000 NED 47.95

76 75 9040262 CHAPLIN Kye 2001 AUS 48.03

77 105 9150234 HOUSER Radek 1996 CZE 48.05

78 78 9150228 LIZNA Matej 2001 CZE 48.07

79 91 9510447 JUD Valerio 2002 SUI 48.24

80 107 9150121 VESELKA Dominik 1994 CZE 48.25

81 104 9090119 MILADINOV Valentin 1999 BUL 48.30

82 53 9040215 GORDON Alec 1999 AUS 48.32

83 102 9220055 GAULTER Bradley 1997 GBR 48.69

84 96 9101111 WALPER Jacob 2002 CAN 48.79

85 90 9220072 MORALEE Paul 1991 GBR 48.90

86 88 9300912 SATO Seigo 2002 JPN 49.00

87 108 9480765 GENIN Evgeniy 2002 RUS 49.03

88 106 9690065 ALEKSANDROVSKYY Roman 1994 UKR 49.17

89 97 9480641 DONSKIKH Daniil 2001 RUS 49.20

90 99 9220109 NIGHTINGALE Huw 2001 GBR 49.31

91 100 9690061 BIHUS Taras 1993 UKR 49.40

92 112 9220108 GREGORY Christopher 1990 GBR 49.75

93 74 9300610 NAGAOKA Tasuku 1990 JPN 49.93

94 113 9460046 POPA Silviu 2002 ROU 49.96

95 79 9300818 OMODA Maki 2000 JPN 50.04

96 101 9050275 BEGLE Christian 2001 AUT 50.13

97 109 9150134 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE 50.35

98 92 9690139 PESHCHERIN Andrii 2001 UKR 50.58

99 111 9101041 MENARD Yohan Loic 2001 CAN 50.87

100 95 9040257 NAGORCKA Toby 1999 AUS 55.86

101 94 9690113 MALOVANNYI Pavlo 1999 UKR 1:02.81

102 83 9150187 CHOURA Krystof 2000 CZE 1:15.66

103 61 9190475 CHAMINADE Tanguy 1998 FRA 1:27.21

to be protokol Jury

reported    115

Did not start:   8

    2   9040188 LAMBERT Adam 1997 AUS

    8   1044987 PULLIN Alex 1987 AUS

   10   9100603 BROCHU Baptiste 1994 CAN

   20   9040077 BOLTON Cameron 1990 AUS

   23   9040155 DICKSON Adam 1995 AUS

   26   9510342 LYMANN Jerome 1996 SUI

   38   9300459 MOMONO Shinya 1992 JPN

29.11.2018 - 12:17  / SC St. Leonhart                 page: 3

© Bahl Karl   Snowboard-FIS:  18.0.7 AUT.7063.2188 License:  Pitztal/Kaunertal



Rk. Bib Fis-Code Name Year NAT Time Q Points

  115   1568975 KACARSKI Aleksandar 1979 MKD

Did not finish:  4

    4   9050115 HAEMMERLE Alessandro 1993 AUT

   13   9200081 BERG Paul 1991 GER

   87   9430144 RYMKIEWICZ Stanislaw 1998 POL

  103   9531338 MARTIN Michael 2000 USA

Ranked:        103

Technical Delegate

Perret Pascal            
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